9AM
Fiat
2025-56

2025-25

COPIAH COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT
JUDGE TOMIKA IRVING
APRIL 21, 2025
MOTION HEARING

FirstBank
V.
Kierra Moss

FirstBank
V.
Vallerie D. Smith

Motion to Quash - 22

2024-614

Cathy King and Patrick King

V.

Former Investigator Lee McDivitt (AGO); Former

Attorney General Patrick Beasley, Hazelhurst Police Department Terrell Davis,
Hazelhurst Police Department Al Farrish Jr., Former Copiah Circuit Judge
Lamar Pickard, Attorney Sanford Knott

Motion for Summary Judgment

2024-248

2024-129

ALFA Insurance Corp
V.
Laura Gail Grubbs

Credit Acceptance Corp.
V.
Alicia Ragland

Alec Rawlings

Alec Rawlings

Pro Se

Dustin Seanor

Dustin Seanor



Criminal Cases

Arraignment

2025-25CR

2025-25CR

2025-25CR

2025-25CR

2025-10CR

2025-13CR

2025-9CR

2025-14CR

2025-3CR

2025-17CR

2025-18CR

2025-5CR

Arnell Turner, Jr.

Lakeshia Nelson

Timothy Nelson

Matthew Nelson

Brandon Butler

Jacob Henry

James Lecompte

Javius Davis

Jeffery McGee

Jostin Oyola

Lawrence O’Neil

Lendell Collins

Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault
Hindering Prosecution of a Felony

Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault
Hindering Prosecution of a felony

Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault
Hindering Prosecution of a Felony

Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault
Hindering Prosecution of a Felony

Possession of Methamphetamine

Possession of Methamphetamine

Possession of Methamphetamine

Possession of a Stolen Firearm

Statutory Rape; Sexual Battery x6

Simple Assault on a Law Enforcement Officer

Murder

Domestic Violence-Aggravated Assault, Taking away
A Motor Vehicle



2025-19CR

2025-24CR

2025-12CR

2025-15CR

2025-20CR

2025-4CR

2025-16CR

2025-6CR

2024-79CR

Libby Martin

Michael Sandifer

Monziyous Brown

Perry Brown

Sedrick Catchings

Tarayvian Miller

Tyler Waltman

Tyrekennel Collins

Zackary Jackson

Petition to Revoke

2014-106CR

2006-75CR

2017-73CR

2024-19CR

Jeremy Earnest

Carol Dearman

Dwight Harrison

Kevonte Bogan

Embezzlement

Felony Malicious Mischief

Possession of Methamphetamine

Possession of Stolen Firearm; Possession of a Firearm
By a Convicted Felon

Possession of Controlled Substance with Intent to Distribute

Capital Murder, Armed Robbery x2; Aggravated Assault x2
Carjacking

Statutory Rape

First Degree Murder; Possession of a Stolen Firearm

Aggravated Assault Domestic Violence (2 counts)

Raymond Fraser

MA Bass, Jr.

Milton McCardle

Milton McCardle



Petition for Post Release
2018-4CR Michael Willis

Omnibus/Plea hearing
2018-85CR Sentoria Robinson

2023-15CR Sentoria Robinson

Sentencing
2024-90CR Lavarious Bland

1 PM
Sentencing
2024-60CR Jamarrion Robinson

Possession of Cocaine

Conspiracy; Burglary of a Dwelling

Armed Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Christopher Green

Terris Harris

Terris Harris

Milton McCardle

Milton McCardle



