COPIAH COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE TOMIKA IRVING APRIL 21, 2025 MOTION HEARING

9 AM

Fiat

2025-56 FirstBank

Alec Rawlings

v.

Kierra Moss

2025-25 FirstBank

v.

Vallerie D. Smith

Alec Rawlings

Motion to Quash - 22

2024-614 Cathy King and Patrick King

Pro Se

V.

Former Investigator Lee McDivitt (AGO); Former

Attorney General Patrick Beasley, Hazelhurst Police Department Terrell Davis, Hazelhurst Police Department Al Farrish Jr., Former Copiah Circuit Judge

Lamar Pickard, Attorney Sanford Knott

Motion for Summary Judgment

2024-248 ALFA Insurance Corp

Dustin Seanor

V.

Laura Gail Grubbs

2024-129 Credit Acceptance Corp.

Dustin Seanor

V.

Alicia Ragland

Criminal Cases						
Arraignment 2025-25CR	Arnell Turner, Jr.	Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault Hindering Prosecution of a Felony				
2025-25CR	Lakeshia Nelson	Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault Hindering Prosecution of a felony				
2025-25CR	Timothy Nelson	Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault Hindering Prosecution of a Felony				
2025-25CR	Matthew Nelson	Capital Murder; Kidnapping; Aggravated Assault Hindering Prosecution of a Felony				
2025-10CR	Brandon Butler	Possession of Methamphetamine				
2025-13CR	Jacob Henry	Possession of Methamphetamine				
2025-9CR	James Lecompte	Possession of Methamphetamine				
2025-14CR	Javius Davis	Possession of a Stolen Firearm				
2025-3CR	Jeffery McGee	Statutory Rape; Sexual Battery x6				
2025-17CR	Jostin Oyola	Simple Assault on a Law Enforcement Officer				
2025-18CR	Lawrence O'Neil	Murder				
2025-5CR	Lendell Collins	Domestic Violence-Aggravated Assault, Taking away A Motor Vehicle				

2025-19CR	Libby Martin	Embezzlement	
2025-24CR	Michael Sandifer	Felony Malicious Mischief	
2025-12CR	Monziyous Brown	Possession of Methamphetamine	
2025-15CR	Perry Brown	Possession of Stolen Firearm; Possession of a Firearm By a Convicted Felon	
2025-20CR	Sedrick Catchings	Possession of Controlled Substance with Intent to Distr	ibute
2025-4CR	Tarayvian Miller	Capital Murder, Armed Robbery x2; Aggravated Assault x2 Carjacking	
2025-16CR	Tyler Waltman	Statutory Rape	
2025-6CR	Tyrekennel Collins	First Degree Murder; Possession of a Stolen Firearm	
2024-79CR	Zackary Jackson	Aggravated Assault Domestic Violence (2 counts)	
Petition to Re 2014-106CR	evoke Jeremy Earnest		Raymond Fraser
2006-75CR	Carol Dearman		MA Bass, Jr.
2017-73CR	Dwight Harrison		Milton McCardle
2024-19CR	Kevonte Bogan		Milton McCardle

Petition for P 2018-4CR	ost Release Michael Willis		Christopher Green
Omnibus/Plea 2018-85CR	a hearing Sentoria Robinson	Possession of Cocaine	Terris Harris
2023-15CR	Sentoria Robinson	Conspiracy; Burglary of a Dwelling	Terris Harris
Sentencing 2024-90CR	Lavarious Bland	Armed Robbery	Milton McCardle
1 PM Sentencing 2024-60CR	Jamarrion Robinson	Aggravated Assault	Milton McCardle